SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 441 by Senator Morrell

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 16, following "office" and before "are" change "which" to "if such monies"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 7, delete "develop procedures to"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 8, following "recipients" delete the remainder of the line and insert
- 7 "through procedures developed in accordance with the following minimum
- 8 requirements:"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 9, change "**Documentation**" to "The office shall provide documentation"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, line 9, change "to a person from the office" to "sent to a recipient,"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 11, before "the program" insert "with"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 11, following "<u>received</u>" and before "<u>was</u>" insert ","
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, line 11, change "person's" to "recipient's"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 2, line 13, change "That the" to "The"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 13, following "recipient" and before "clearly" insert "shall"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, line 16, change "That the" to "The"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 2, line 16, change "<u>is given</u>" to "<u>shall have</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 2, line 19, change "That all" to "All"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 2, line 19, change "<u>rules</u>" to "<u>shall</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 2, lines 20-21, change "<u>receipt by the office of the information requested by the</u>
- 5 <u>office</u>" to "<u>the office receives the information requested</u>"